» EB will propose an increased dividend of EUR 1.5 per share
to 2004 AGM

» Expenses
» Reduction of personnel costs and other administrative expenses in Austria
» CS and SLSP in line with budgets to achieve flat / very moderate increase in

general admin. expenses (excluding depreciation)

» Outlook 2003 for two main CE subsidiaries reconfirmed
» CS expects ROE above 20% and cost/income ratio in the range of 60% - 62%
» SLSP confirms 2003 ROE target of at least 18%

» Erste Bank confirms targets for 2005
» Group net profit of around EUR 500m, based on ROE of at least 15% and cost-

income ratio of 60% - 62%

> Appendix

> Overview of international exposure
Key financial data of CE subsidiaries
Quarterly income statement
Quarterly balance sheet
Quarterly divisionals
Key financial data
Shareholder structure
IR Contacts

24

Q3 2003 Results
13 November 2003

> Overview of international exposures
Credit Risk by regions at EB Group

1 Including all loans and advances to customers and banks and all fixed income securities (in trading portfolio, investments available for sale or financial
investments) as well as off-balance sheet credit risks (warranties, guarantees and letters of credit)

in EUR m Q3 2003 FY 2002 Q3 2003 FY 2002 Q3 2003 FY 2002 Q3 2003 FY 2002
share in % share in %

Austria 46,809 48,241 9,277 9,213 3,526 3,723 3,232 3,100 62,843 51.3% 64,277 57.4%
Industrialized countries 28,742 19,663 800 796 224 230 234 265 29,999 24.5% 20,955 18.7%
Extended home market 24,003 21,138 1,278 1,277 366 281 470 755 26,118 21.3% 23,450 20.9%
 - Czech Republic 14,506 13,044 363 418 154 138 187 465 15,210 12.4% 14,066 12.6%
 - Slovak Republic 3,979 3,748 320 277 15 20 114 127 4,429 3.6% 4,172 3.7%
 - Hungary 2,415 1,906 476 450 37 27 51 47 2,979 2.4% 2,431 2.2%
 - Croatia 2,349 1,767 26 29 144 79 74 90 2,593 2.1% 1,965 1.8%
 - Slovenia 754 672 93 103 16 16 44 25 907 0.7% 816 0.7%
Emerging markets 2,714 2,513 504 580 29 29 63 73 3,311 2.7% 3,196 2.9%
 - Asia 926 1,052 36 34 6 11 23 32 991 0.8% 1,129 1.0%
 - Latin America 608 497 92 191 19 8 18 6 737 0.6% 702 0.6%
 - Russia 76 62 83 121 1 2 2 2 162 0.1% 187 0.2%
 - Other 1,104 902 294 234 3 8 20 34 1,420 1.2% 1,177 1.1%
LDCs 102 82 12 16 19 26 23 24 156 0.1% 149 0.1%

Total 102,370 91,638 11,871 11,882 4,163 4,290 4,023 4,217 122,426 100.0% 112,027 100.0%

In % of exposure 83.6 81.8 9.7 10.6 3.4 3.8 3.3 3.8 100.0 100.0

Risk provisions 81 185 142 152 469 498 2,140 2,199 2,832 3,034

Cover ratio (%) 0.1 0.2 1.2 1.3 11.3 11.6 53.2 52.1 2.3 2.7

Total outstanding

Q3 2003 FY 2002

Low Risk Management
attention

Substandard Doubtful

25

Q3 2003 Results
13 November 2003

> Overview of international exposures (cont)
Credit Risk by industry sectors at EB Group

1 Including all loans and advances to customers and banks and all fixed income securities (in trading portfolio, investments available for sale or financial
investments) as well as off-balance sheet credit risks (warranties, guarantees and letters of credit)

in EUR m Q3 2003 FY 2002 Q3 2003 FY 2002 Q3 2003 FY 2002 Q3 2003 FY 2002
share in % share in %

Banking & insurance 42,673 31,936 514 519 70 98 51 86 43,308 35.4% 32,639 29.1%